

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee

May 5, 2016

Date

Committee on Finance.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB16-210 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 11, line 6, strike "7;" and substitute "7,
- 2 INCLUDING THE STATE HIGHWAY 7 AND INTERSTATE 25 INTERCHANGE;".
  
- 3 Page 11, line 17, strike "62ND" and substitute "VASQUEZBOULEVARDAND
- 4 60TH".
  
- 5 Page 11, line 23, after "ROCK;" add "AND".
  
- 6 Page 12, strike lines 2 through 7.
  
- 7 Page 12, line 14, after "FREEWAY;" add "AND".
  
- 8 Page 12, line 17, strike the second "AND".
  
- 9 Page 12, strike lines 18 and 19.
  
- 10 Page 12, line 27, strike "REGION:" and substitute: "REGION, IN THE STATE
- 11 HIGHWAY 21 CORRIDOR, CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW GRADE SEPARATED
- 12 INTERCHANGE AT THE RESEARCH PARKWAY INTERCHANGE;".
  
- 13 Page 13, strike lines 1 through 14.
  
- 14 Page 14, line 3, after "PROJECT;" add "AND".

- 1 Page 14, strike lines 7 through 13.
- 2 Page 14, line 27, strike "76" and substitute "70".
- 3 Page 15, strike lines 8 through 17 and substitute "14; AND".
- 4 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 5 Page 16, line 12, after "PROGRAM;" add "AND".
- 6 Page 16, strike lines 13 through 26 and substitute:  
7 "(II) ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PROJECTS."
- 8 Page 19, strike line 9 and substitute "(a) as follows:".
- 9 Page 19, strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute "~~in the following manner:~~  
10 ~~(f) No more than ninety percent of such revenues~~ AND shall  
11 SPECIFICALLY be".
- 12 Page 19, line 27, strike "(A)" and substitute "(I)".
- 13 Page 20, after line 3 insert:  
14 "(II) (Deleted by amendment, L. 2000, p. 1741, § 1, effective June  
15 1, 2000.)".
- 16 Page 20, line 4, strike "(B)" and substitute "(III)".
- 17 Page 20, strike lines 8 through 10 and substitute "HIGHWAYS."

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*